

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19314/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/07/2007 in RP No. 737/2005 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CITICORP.MARUTI FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VIJAYALAXMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Tara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.K. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Upadhayay, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the Finance Industry Development

Council-intervenor is directed to file a reply within one week.

List after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master