

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19314/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2007 in RP No. 737/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CITICORP.MARUTI FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VIJAYALAXMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3119 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchi Suri,Adv.for
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

M/s. Law Associates & Co.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let these matters not be listed next Friday but stand
adjourned for a period of four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[NEERU BALA VI]
COURT MASTER