

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19314/2007

CITICORP.MARUTI FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VIJAYALAXMI Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10544 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 10547 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11696 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3119 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9550 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Rekha Devi, Adv.  
Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. Kirpa Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.  
M/S Law Associates & Co. ,Adv  
Respondent-In-Person

Item No.31

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.19314/2007 and 3119/2008

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.11696/2009

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copy in a week for issuance of notice to the respondent within two weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) Nos.9550, 10544 and 10547/2009

Files not received.

List again on 8.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd