

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19314/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2007 in RP No. 737/2005 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CITICORP.MARUTI FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VIJAYALAXMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record,permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.3119 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.9550 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.10544 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.10547 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.11696 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Massey, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Ms. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.K. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Arun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

for M/s. Law Associates & Co., Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since these matters will involve laying down of certain guidelines regarding recovery of loans advanced by financial institutions, and all the parties are not present today, let these matters be fixed for 12th July, 2011, at the top, as the first item, after the miscellaneous matters, for final disposal.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master